

Alliance of Crop, Soil, and Environmental Science Societies

# Service Specification For National Association of Plant Breeders (NAPB).

Presented by: Ian Popkewitz Director of It/Operations Alliance of Crop, Soil and Environmental Science Societies (ACSESS) 5585 Guilford Road, Madison, WI 53711 608-268-4958 phone 608-273-2021 fax

# **Service Specification**

#### Introduction

ACSESS will set up and maintain NAPB portal website, using Drupal as the CMS. This will be a portal website for updating profile information and joining NAPB.

#### Services offered

Will set up website with either a sub domain of <a href="http://www.plantbreeding.org/napb/">http://www.plantbreeding.org/napb/</a> or using the full domain.

CMS will be Drupal, site will be able to be edited by NAPB designees. NAPB will be responsible for updating content on website after initial setup is completed. Nightly Back Up.

Integration with back end database.

Site will be designed using NAPB Logo and associated Colors.

Usage Statistics will be provided.

## Fees, payments, and service terms

The Setup fee will be \$1,000.00.

Total service payment	Fees	Service term	Payment schedule	Primary contact at ACSESS
\$1,000.00 Set Up Fee.	N/A	Net 30	When website is set up invoice will be sent.	Ian Popkewitz
\$600.00/Year	N/A	Net 30	Yearly cost for hosting website \$600/Year	Ian Popkewitz
\$420/One Time Fee	N/A	Net 30	This is for the SSL Certificate Site will have, actual cost will be passed on to NAPB	Ian Popkewitz

## **Privacy statement**

The agreement is confidential and proprietary. No information regarding this agreement should be shared outside of ACSESS and NAPB.

# **Additional Services.**

In the event additional services are requested by the NAPB, ACSESS will issue a new statement of work covering such additional services and the additional costs to NAPB.

Signatures.

Ellen Bergfeld, CEO Date ACSESS

Liz Lee, President Date NAPB